

Lisa Bruner

From: Kristi Felbinger
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 10:21 AM
To: Lisa Bruner
Subject: RE: Hello

AB2020-371

There are a few things I see with this Ordinance. On the signature page, did they add Satpal's name on the corrected version? If not, you can white out the "(Current Executive's Name)" and type it there.

The exhibit is actually part of the ordinance and should be all one document called "Proposed Ordinance." The Exhibit does need the label "Exhibit A."

I would ask Dana if all those section titles at the top of the exhibit should be there. If they are not being changed, they shouldn't be included. The same is true of sections **2.09.040, 50, 60, and 100**. I don't see changes in those sections so they should not be included in the exhibit. But check with Dana on that.

For now, you can replace the ordinance in Legistar with the one with the correct signature page and rename it "Proposed Ordinance."

Then ask Dana tomorrow if we can combine the Ordinance and Exhibit and if we can request changes to the code language as described above.

Kristi

From: Lisa Bruner
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 10:05 AM
To: Kristi Felbinger <KFelbing@co.whatcom.wa.us>
Subject: Hello

Hi there, I got your text! I am so sorry I didn't call on Friday, got busy on a project and completely spaced it....I will call today.

Also, if you can check out AB2020-371. The Ordinance, I did have the Pros. Atty's office edit, to have a paragraph of text on the ordinance. So I just received that back. But they have a WCC with strike outs on there, I am assuming this is Exhibit A, however it is not labeled that.

- 1- Should I put a sticker on the top which states that?
- 2- And do I replace the ordinance that they just sent me with the one that is currently in Legistar?

Thank You!